

OD-93

IA NO:GA/1/2019 [OLD/600/2019]  
IN CS/28/2019  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AYUSSH RATHHI  
VS  
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2021.

*Ms. Manju Agarwal, Mr. Bajrang Manot, Advocates for plaintiff.*

*Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Advocate for defendants.*

The Court: At the instance of the parties, let this matter appear in the monthly list of November, 2021.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to complete the pleadings.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

pkd/MG.