

OD-17 & 18

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2019
(Old No. GA/600/2019)
In CS/28/2019

AYUSSH RATHHI
-VS-
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

&

IA No. GA/3/2022
In CS/28/2019

AYUSSH RATHHI
-VS-
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: March 2, 2023.

Appearance:

Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Bhawna Tekriwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Reetobrata Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant

In Re: IA No. GA/3/2022

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondent in GA/3/2022 submits that her affidavit-
in-opposition is ready and will file by tomorrow.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the respondent, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 3rd March, 2023 after serving the copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

The petitioner is granted liberty to file affidavit-in-reply thereto by 10th March, 2023.

List the matter on 14th March, 2023.

In Re: IA No. GA/1/2019

Counsel for the petitioner in GA/1/2019 submits that her reply is ready to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed by 6th March, 2023.

List GA/1/2019 along with GA/3/2022 on 14th March, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)