

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2019
(Old No: GA/600/2019)
In CS/28/2019

AYUSSH RATHHI
Vs
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 01st May, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Ayan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.
..for the defendants.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant submits that defendant has already filed
affidavit in opposition but no reply has been filed.

For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for a week.

Let the matter appear on 15th May, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)