

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2022  
In CS/28/2019

AYUSSH RATHHI  
Vs  
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 01<sup>st</sup> May, 2023.

Appearance:  
Mr. Ayan Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.  
..for the defendants.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant is present.

Counsel for the defendant received affidavit in opposition after the time is over and prayed for extension of time to file affidavit in reply.

Let affidavit in reply be filed within a week.

Let the matter appear on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)