

OD-26 & 27

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2019
(Old No: GA/600/2019)
In CS/28/2019

AYUSSH RATHHI
Vs
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

&

IA NO. GA/3/2022
In CS/28/2019

AYUSSH RATHHI
Vs
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 14th August, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Reetobrata Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sikdar, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the petitioner in connection with GA No. 3 of 2022 and respondent No. 1 has concluded his argument.

Counsel for the plaintiff has argued the matter at length and prayed for time for further argument.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, hearing of the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 11th September, 2023 at 3.45 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)