

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2019 (Old No. GA/600/2019)
In CS/28/2019

AYUSSH RATHHI
-VS-
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

&

IA No. GA/3/2022
In CS/28/2019

AYUSSH RATHHI
-VS-
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: September 22, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. Manju Manot, Adv.

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.

The Court: Ms. Manju Manot, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff through virtual mode.

Mr. Ayan Dutta, learned counsel, is appearing for all the respondents in GA/1/2019 and for the respondent no.6 in GA/3/2022.

It is found from the record that counsel for the petitioner in GA/3/2022 has argued the matter at length but due to paucity of time, argument could not be completed.

Let the matter appear on 7th December, 2023 at 3:00 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)