

OD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/28/2019  
IA NO: GA/1/2019(Old No:GA/600/2019), GA/3/2022

AYUSSH RATHHI  
VS  
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.*  
*Mr. A. Ghosh, Adv.*  
*...for petitioner. In GA 3.*

The Court : The matter is listed as 'To Be Mentioned' on the prayer made by the plaintiff but when the matter is called none appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

It is found from the record the matter is listed on 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 at 3 p.m.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if none appears on behalf of the plaintiff appropriate order will be passed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

SK.