

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

CS/28/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2019(OLD NO. GA/600/2019)
GA/3/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AYUSSH RATHHI
VS
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : December 21, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Bhawna Tebriwal, Adv.
Ms. Tithi Paul, Adv.

The Court: It is submitted by the Counsel for the defendant Nos. 1 and 6 that the defendant No. 7 has filed an application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC and the Counsel of the defendant No. 6 has already argued the matter.

Counsel for the plaintiff has to give reply to the argument of the Counsel for the defendant No. 6.

Let the matter appear on 26th February, 2024 at 12 Noon.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh