

OD-7

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/28/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2019(Old No:GA/600/2019)
GA/3/2022
GA/4/2024
GA/5/2024
GA/6/2024
GA/7/2024
GA/8/2024
GA/9/2024

AYUSSH RATHHI
Vs
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: February 26, 2024

Appearance:
Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rudrajit Dey, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sikdar, Adv.
...for the defendants.

The Court: Mr. Mainak Bose, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. Rudrajit Dey, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

Counsel for the defendant No. 6 has filed the application being GA/3/2022 praying for deletion of their names from the plaint.

Counsel for the plaintiff has concluded his argument.

Counsel for the defendant No. 6 prays for time to give reply.

Let the matter appear on 5th March, 2024 at 3.45 P.M.

Parties are directed to file the written notes of arguments on the date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh