

OD-12

ORDER SHEET

CS/28/2019  
IA No.GA/1/2019 (Old No.GA/600/2019),  
GA/3/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AYUSSH RATHHI  
VS  
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : March 5, 2024.

Appearance :  
Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.  
Ms. R. Agarwal, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Reetobrata Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.  
... for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Mainak Bose, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Reetobrata Mitra, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

Hearing in connection with GA/3/2022 is concluded.

Learned Advocates for the respective parties are directed to file written notes of arguments.

List the matter on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS