

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2025
In CS/28/2019
AYUSSH RATHHI
Vs
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

IA NO. GA/11/2025
In CS/28/2019
AYUSSH RATHHI
Vs
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

IA NO. GA/12/2025
In CS/28/2019
AYUSSH RATHHI
Vs
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 11th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.
Ms. Hritashree Biswas, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. A. Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sikdar, Adv.
...for defendant nos. 6, 7 & 11

The Court:- Written Statement filed by the defendant nos. 6, 7 and 11 be kept in record and be accepted by the Department subject to payment of cost of Rs.6,000/- for each to the plaintiff. GA/10/2025, GA/11/2025 and GA/12/2025 stand disposed of. Since no affidavit-in-opposition is filed, the contents of the application shall not be deemed to be admitted. The suit will appear in the list for further order on 28th August, 2025.

Discovery and inspection, admission and denial of documents shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

GA/1/2019 shall appear in the list on the returnable date for hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R)