

OD-19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/28/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2019(Old No:GA/600/2019)

AYUSSH RATHHI
VS
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 25th November, 2025.

APEARANCE:

Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Hallen, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv. ...for def. no. 1

The Court:- On personal ground of the learned Counsel for the plaintiff,
hearing is adjourned to 28th November, 2025.

The suit will appear along with the application under the heading "For
Hearing" on that date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)