

OD-30

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2019 (Old No: GA/600/2019)  
In CS/28/2019

AYUSSH RATHHI  
Vs  
ASHOK KUMAR RATHI AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

*Appearance:*  
*Ms. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.*  
*Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Ruchi Hallen, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ayan Datta, Adv.*  
*Ms. Aruna Ghosh, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant nos. 1 to 5*

*Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Abhishek Sidkar, Adv.*  
*.....for the defendant nos. 13 & 14*

The Court:- Heard GA/1/2019 in part. The matter is adjourned to 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2026. Interim order is extended till the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)